any of the costs, regardless of the conduct or outcome of the bidding 

process. 

2.5  EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD):- 

2.5.1  The proposal should be submitted along with only online application fee of 

Rs.10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand Only) and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

of Rs.78,00,000/- Lakh (Rupees Seventy Eight Lakh Only) in the form of 

online mode through e-procurement tender portal www.mptenders.gov.in 

valid for the period of 06 months in favour of “Registrar General, High 

Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur”. The Bid submitted without EMD 

and/or the application fee shall be summarily rejected.